Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 04-14-2005



1ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

102980942

0	PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Detect and Tradework Office Place record the attracted decuments on the gave address (see below).		
1			
1	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
7	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Antonio FINCATO	Name: STMicroelectronics S.r.l.	
	Altono i meate	Internal Address:	
	!	monar 123.303.	
	Execution Date(s) January 24, 2005	2/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: Via C. Olivetti, 2	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	✓ Assignment Merger	City: Agrate Brianza (MI)	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
	Government Interest Assignment		
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Italy Zip: 20041	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
		document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
005\C1\A0	11/015.363 5 HLE333 00000010 11015363		
02 FC:802			
VL (Utus		tached? Yes VNo	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT,	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	MILBRATH & GILCHRIST, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 255 S ORANGE AVENUE SUITE 1401	☐ Enclosed	
		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: ORLANDO	8. Payment Information	
	State: FL Zip: 32801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1006 Expiration Date 11/06	
	Phone Number: 407-841-2330		
	Fax Number: 407-841-2343	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Email Address: <u>cregan@addmg.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature: Mill a. Jack	APRIL 7, 2005	
	Signature	Date	
1	MICHAEL W. TAYLOR (MATTER # 53463)	Total number of pages including cover 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016475 FRAME: 0708

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

SERIAL No.	FILED

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

FINCATO Antonio

(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

STMicroelectronics S.r.l.

of Via C. Olivetti, 2 – I-20041 AGRATE BRIANZA (Milano – Italy)

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in

OPTICAL MODULE INCLUDING AN OPTOELECTRONIC DEVICE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned

on January 24, 2005

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as

PATENT REEL: 016475 FRAME: 0709 Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby authorizes its attorneys to amend this document to insert the filing date and application serial number when they become known.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

			FINCATO Antonio
Date _	January 24, 2005	, Name of Inventor _	Autorio Gincato (signature)
			(signature)
			(signature)
Date _		, Name of Inventor _	(signature)
Date _		, Name of Inventor _	(signature)
			(Signature)
			1.
			utti
	Witness	France Last:	

RECORDED: 04/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 016475 FRAME: 0710